THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 26-2000

A BY-LAW TO RELEASE PARTIAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT #30120 FOR LAND LOCATED AT 307 MAIN ST. NORTH (BAKER) FOR THE PURPOSES OF A SEWER AND WATER EASEMENT

WHEREAS The Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to release partial Easement Agreement #30120 owned by **WILLIAM and DIANE BAKER** for the purposes of a Sewer and Water Easement;

AND WHEREAS The Corporation of the City of Kenora has reached an Agreement with **WILLIAM and DIANE BAKER** to release partial Easement Agreement #30120;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- **1. THAT** The Corporation of the City of Kenora shall release Easement Agreement #30120 with **WILLIAM and DIANE BAKER** in the City of Kenora, in the District of Kenora, as described in the Easement Agreement, for the purpose of a Sewer and Water Easement.
- **2. THAT** the owner of the said property **WILLIAM and DIANE BAKER** be and are responsible for all costs relating to the release of the Easement.
- **3. THAT** the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute any documents in conjunction with this transaction.
- **4. THAT** this By-Law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

BY-LAW READ FOR A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 14TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2000. BY-LAW READ FOR A THIRD & FINAL TIME THIS $14^{\rm TH}$ DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2000.

PORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:	•
MAYOR	
CLERK	